

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES

Aug. 21, 1974 Date

XXX: Contractor: Santino Viola to be desolished: 155-161 Brackett St.

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a fire station

ETKHXHXXXBBHTXKEH

\_ belonging to

City of Portland commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this

Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides. 'It shall be unlawful to demolish a building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building and Inspection Services Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department."

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, be g prepared to inform that department what registered rest control operator is to be employed.

R. Lovell Brown Director

0800

Health Department comments: 8-22-74

Copies to:

Original - - -

Health (Mr. Blain) - -Health (Mr. Noyes) -

Fire Department

Public Works - - -

	B.O.C.
TAILS OF	B 0 0

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

	All Elektricit		
Α.	USE GROUP	AUG 25	13.4
	TABLE OF CONSTRUCTION 0800	44	

Walls !	B.O.C.A. TYP	E OF CONSTRUCTION		USUU MARKET A PROTESTA AND	
ZONING	LOCATION	PORTLA	ND, MAINE, Aug. 21.	1974. CITY of PENHAND	
To the DIREC	TOR OF BUILDI	ing & INSPECTION SERV	ICES, PORTLAND, MAINE , repair, demolish, move or the State of Maine, the Pol	install the following building, struc- rtland E.O.C.A. Building Code and herewith and the following specifica-	
LOCATION:  1. Owner's n 2. Lessee's n 3. Contractor 4. Architect Proposed use Last use Material Other buildin Estimated cor FIELD INSPI This applicati Dwelling Garage Masonry Bld Metal Bldg Alterations Demolitions Change of U	ame and address ame and address ame and address's name and address's n	ckett St. City of Portland  Santino Viola  Spe  Heat  ###################################	12 Frost St.  cifications Plans  Style of roof  GENERAL DESCRIPTI  To demolish fire star as company called — sublic works notified	Telephone Telephone No. of sheets No. families Roofing Fee \$.25.00  Stamp of Special Conditions	ſ
Other		parate permits are required b	y the installers and subcon	tractors of heating, plumbing, electri-	
cal and mech	ianicals.				
		PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUEI	Other:	4 <u> </u>	ŗ
		NETATI C	OF NEW WORK		/
Is connected Has septic to Height aver Size, front Material of Kind of roo No. of chin Framing Le Size Girder Studs (out Joists On ce	on to be made to put tank notice been surger grade to top or the foundation	ais work?  ablic sewer?  ent?  f plate  No stories  Thickne  Naterial of chimneys  Dressed or full size  Columns under girders  rying partitions) 2x4-16" O  1st floor  1st floor	Is any electrical work in If not, what is proposed Form notice seat? Height average grade to hig solid or filled land? ss, top bottom Roof covering Correr po Size C. Bridging in every floor 2nd, 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd	rolved in this work?  for sewage?  hest point of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  Cind of heat fuel  sts Sills  Max. on centers  and flat roof span over 8 feet.  roof  roof  height?	•
		IF	A GARAGE		
No. cars n Will autor	ow accommodated	on same lot, to be acceded done other than minor rep	airs to cars habitually stored	rnmercial cars to be accommodated.  I in the proposed building?	••
APPROV	ALS BY:	DATE	M	IISCELLANEOUS	
BUILDIN ZONING BUILDIN Fire Dept Health De	IG INSPECTION  IG CODE:  Ent.:	—PLAN EXAMINER	Will there be in charge to see that the State a yes are observed?	e of the above work a person compete and City requirements pertaining there	ent eto
Others:			 1	Santino Viola Phone #	
		Signature of Applicant			
		Type Name of above	Othor		اسا 
ELET D 18	ICDECTOR'S COP		*	ddress	

\$7.00 M

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

TO: George Planerty, Asst. City Manager

DATE: 1-21-74

FROM: R. Lovell Brown, Director Building 6: Inspection Services

SUBJECT: In reference to condition of Erackett Street fire scation

On Wednesday, January 30th, Mr. Goodwin and Mr. Barbert, our plumbing and electrical inspectors went up to the fire station at your request to see what its condition was. Needless to say, the building is in poor condition, as left so by Cimino Construction. The electrical inspector found a number of the electrical fixtures had been removed and just hanging lights had been applied to the wiring, whether or not this was something that was in the building or not, we are not certain because we did not look at it before the fact. However, Mr. Goodwin reports that he found that the building had not been properly drained. The boiler had not been drained, the water was shut off and the meter removed however, but the utilities were not drained and to the bost of his knowledge most of the tanks were frozen, broken, even the boiler is in poor shape and leaking. One of the toilet areas he could not get into because the door was so badly jammed that they could not see that the condition was but it was assumed that they were in tough shape. The general condition of the building as left was in poor shape because of debrie all over the place.

If Cimino was expected to take care of these things I think he should be made responsible for its cleanup and the damage done to the plumbing and fixtures.

> R. Loyall Brown. Director Building & Inspection Services

RLB:m

161 Brackett St.

August 30, 1968

Joseph B. Exhaya, Administrative Assistant People's Regional Opportunity Program 157 State Street, Portland, Maine @4101

Re: PROP use of Brackett Street Fire Station

Bear Mr. Exhaye:

In reply to your letter of August 30, 1968 we can only give a preliminary review of Building Code requirements based on some assumptions of the use to which you intend to have in the building. It is with this in mind the use to which you intend to have in the building. It is with this in mind that the following list of proposed requirements is being listed. A final and that the following list of proposed requirements would be issued to you of course after more concise listing of requirements would be issued to you of course after your request for permit based on a particular use.

- 1. The second floor should be closed off and not used.
- 2. Only authorized access to the basement should be provided for.
- 3. Cortain electrical requirements would be necessary as in any alteration work of this nature.
- · 4. The doors, front and rear, should be made to open outward and probability of anti-panic hardware should be considered. The rear door, as is, is not satisfactory and should be substituted for a conventional door.
- 5. Toilet facilities at the first floor level should be provided for each sex.
  - 6. Broken glass in all floor levels should be replaced.
- 7. If dancing is to be considered at any time, it shall be limited to a total capacity of 65 persons.

As stated above this summation is preliminar, ut should give you a guide to make a decision as to which use you intend to put the building to. I hope this will be of some assistance in your evaluation. I might add that any requirements not shown here that are specified by the Fire Department should be adhered to also not shown here that are specified by the Fire Department should be adhered.

Very truly yours,

R. Lovell Brown Director of Building Inspection

RLB:m

cc to: Fire Prevention Bureau

August 20, 1968

#### PEOPLE'S REGIONAL OPPORTUNIT

HOWARD H. DANA, Jr., To some

Mrs. HILDA K. BEAN, Secretary

CARMINE PISCOPO Fire

Building Inspector City Hall 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04111

Dear Mr. Brown:

On behalf of PROP, I wish to thank you and Mr. Cartwright for showing me the Brackett Street Fire Station, Thursday last, August 15. The undertaking on the part of our citizens who wish to renovate that building is indeed substantial.

Before PROP can even begin to think of making repairs however, it is necessary to secure permission from the Corporation Counsel's Office in the form of a memorandum allowing us to enter on the premises for the purposes of renovating. In order to secure such permission, Corporation Counsel's Office requires us to obtain a list from you consisting of what must be done to secure a certificate of occupancy. Such a list would include the repairs we discussed on August 15. Those were roughly:

- I. closing-off the second floor
  II. installation of proper plumbing
  III. installation of anti-panic doors
  IV. replacement of all broken glass
  V. installation of lighting fixtures

August 20, 1968 (2) **Building Inspector** If you could confirm these repairs, and at this time make specific those necessary additional repairs which must be done, we would appreciate it. If I recall correctly, we did agree the building is structurally sound, the heating system appeared to be in good repair, and the wiring enclosed by conduits is a good feature. Thanks again for your cooperation. Sincerely, Joseph B. Ezhaya Administrative Assistant JBE:hgt cc: rf JBE VG

## PORTLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

PR. P OFFICE 6543

August 27, 1968

Mr. Joseph B. Exhaya Administrative Assistant Peorle's Regional Opportunity Program 157 State Street Portiland, Maine 04101

Regarding your inquiry of August 20, 1968 concerning the in addition to the Brackett Street Fire Station, in addition to proposed use of the Brackett Street Fire Station, the installation of the known requirements (i.e. replacement of the installation of the known requirements (i.e. replacement and the installation of anti-panic hardware doors and the installation of anti-panic hardware would have to be metitive that the following requirements would have to be metitive that the following requirements would have to be metitive that the following requirements would have to be metitive that the following requirements would have to be metitive that the following requirements would have to be metitive to be metitive to the following requirements would have to be metitive to be metitive to be metitive to be made to be made to be metitive to Dear Mr. Ezhaya: The asbestos should be replaced over the boiler

- The boiler should be inspected by a reliable company. emoka stack.
- The boiler should be enclosed if the building is to 2) be used for dancing.
  - There should be lighted exit signs inside and there should be lights outside. A maximum capacity of 65 people should be observed if dancing is allowed. 4)

Only flame resistant decorations may be used.

This department will approve the use intended only if assured that the second floor and basement will not be used for recreational purposes. purposes.

01413 Joseph R. freme Chief of Fire Department

Copy: Building Inspector

In Maybung-Bldy Saf.

## CITY of PORTLAND, MAINE

# LEASE OF FORMER BRACKETT STREET FIRE STATION

Notice and Specifications

Sealed bids for the Lease of the former Brackett Street Fire Station (also known formerly as Ladder #3), 157-161 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine, will be received by the City Purchasing Agent, Room 107, City Building until 10:30 A.M., Friday, January 19, 1968 at which time they will be publicly opened and read.

Each bid must be accompanied by a bid deposit in the amount of \$200.00. This may be Each bid must be accompanied by a bid deposit in the amount of \$200.00. This may be a properly certified check, bank treasurer's check, bank cashier's check, bank money order, postal money order, bid bond or cash. Checks or bid bond must be made payable order, postal money order, bid bond or Cash. Maine. to the Director of Finance of the City of Portland, Maine.

If the successful bidder should fail to carry out the terms of his proposal to enter into a IEASE with the City of Portland for this property within 60 days after the notification of acceptance of his proposal by the City, he will thereby forfeit his deposit security as liquidated damages. All deposits except that of the successful hidder will be returned to the persons making the bid within a week after notice of hidder will be returned to the persons making the bid within a week after notice of deposit security as liquidated damages. All deposits except that of the successful bidder will be returned to the persons making the bid within a week after notice of acceptance of the proposal of the successful bidder. Deposit of successful bidder will be returned on execution of the Lease. NO BID will be allowed to be withdrawn after it has been deposited with the Purchasing Agent.

Each proposal must be signed by the bidder with full name and place of residence enclosed in a sealed envelope marked "PROPOSAL FOR LEASE OF FORMER BRACKETT STREET Enclosed in a sealed envelope marked "PROPOSAL FOR LEASE OF FORMER BRACKETT STREET ENTRY STATTON" and addressed to Formest S. Davis Punchasing Agent. All hide and encrosed in a seared enverope marked Troposal For Leading Agent. All bids are FIRE STATION", and addressed to Forrest S. Davis, Purchasing Agent. All bids are to be on the proposal form attached hereto.

The former Brackett Street Fire Station is a two story building with the first story The former Erackett Street Fire Station is a two story building with the first story of brick construction and the second story of wood frame construction with wooden shingles. It is located at 157-161 Brackett Street, Assessors Chart reference is Chart 45 Block E, Lot 31, land area on which building is located is approximately 8,460 square feet. It is located in a B-1 Zone which is the most restrictive of the business zones within Portland. Prospective bidders are advised to check their proposed use for this building with the Building Inspection Department in order to determine the application of the City Zoning Ordinance to this use, no matter what proposed use for this bullding with the bullding inspection beparement in order to determine the application of the City Zoning Ordinance to this use, no matter what

Each bidder is required to state, in his proposal, his name and place of residence, the names of all persons interested with him, that his bid is made without any the names of all persons interested with him, that his bid is made without any other person. Firm on component on making any proposal concerning the names of all persons interested with nim, that his bid is made without any connection with any other person, firm or corporation making any proposal concerning this bid and that no person acting for, or employed by, the City of Portland is this bid and that no person acting for, or employed by, the City of Portland is the bid and that no person acting for, or employed by, the City of Portland is the bid and that no person acting for, or employed by, the City of Portland is made without any persons interested therein, or in any portion of the profits which may be derived therefore. may be derived therefrom.

Bidders proposing to Lease the property must state for what purpose they propose to use it and if any taxable property is to be located therein and its value and what improvements bidder anticipates making to property and their value. The use and the value of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of a local control of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of a local control of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of a local control of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of a local control of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of a local control of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors in determining the average of taxable property may be factors. value of taxable property may be factors in determining the award of a lease as well as the rental to be received.

LEASE of FORMER BRACKETT STREET FIRE STATION Notice and Specifications (Continued)

Bid #568

Bidders for the lease of the former Brackett Street Fire Station shall agree to be bound by the following conditions:

- 1. Bids will be accepted for a least of not more than one year with provision for renewal for periods of one year at the option of the lessor.
- 2. Lessee shall accept the premises in their present condition. Lessee shall pay all taxes upon personal property, furnishings and other taxable items—belonging to it on said premises and shall also pay all charges for water and electrical current used on the premises. Although the second floor appears to be sound and apparently ample for such loads at living quarters, the framing would need to be checked before any business use could be established there. Several second story windows have been broken. The first story is poarded and secured. The second floor would need to be equipped with a fire escape or another stairway before the public or more than three persons are to occupy this floor. Lessee shall at its own cost and expense he responsible for putting said premises into proper condition for the proposed use,—under, of course, the direction of the City Building Inspector as far as the City Building Code requires, and include but not be limited to any needed grading, paving, driveways, and required sidewalks and curbing. Material used for fill is subject to approval by the Director of Public Works, City of Portland, Maine. This must also be repaired by the lessee.
- 3. Rental or other payment hereunder due to Lessor shall be paid monthly in advance by check to the City of Portland, c/o Director of Finance, City Hall, Portland, Maine.
- 4. Any notice required or permitted to be sent to Lessee hereunder shall be sent by U. S. Certified Mail addressed to Lessee at

any notice required or permitted to be sent to Lessor hereunder shall be sent by U. S. Certified Mail addressed to City Manager, City of Portland, City Hall, Portland, Maine. Either party may change the person or the address to which notices or rentals or other payments shall be sent upon written rotice to the other. The date of mailing shall be deemed the date of giving the notice or paying the rental or making any other payment, as the case may be.

No bid may be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days after opening.

The City of Portland, Maine will accept that bid that it deems to be most to its advantage to accept. The City of Portland reserves the right to waive any informalities in bids, to accept any bid and to reject any and all bids should it be deemed for the best interest of the City so to do.

January 9, 1968

Forrest S. Davis Purchasing Agent PROPOSAL

The UNDERSIGNED offers, according to the attached Notice and Specifications, dated January 9, 1968, to Lease the former Brackett Street Fire Station 157-161 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine, for a period of one (1) year with provisions for one year renewals at lessor's option for the following amount:

Purpose for which building is to be used for one year.
Value of taxable property to be located in property,
What anticipated improvements are to be made to property?
Value of such improvement t
The following number of peopls (if any) are expected to be employed because is to be \$; their annual estimates
are as follows:
The UNDIRSIGNED hereby declares that he, or they, are the only persons, firm or corpor aticn interested in this bid as pricipal; that it is made without any connection with any other person, firm or corporation interested in this bid as principal; that it is made without any connection with any other person, firm or corporation making any bid for the same; that no person acting for, or employed by the City of profits which may arise therefrom, and agrees, if proposal is accepted, to protect the above named sum (s).
signature of a duly authorized member or employee of the organization making the bid.  SIGNED:  (Corporation, Firm or Company)  By:
DATE: ADDRESS:
Zip Gode

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

DATE: Oct. 18, 1967

Gorald E. Bayloriy, Ohrector Building & Inspection Services Price Million, Planning Herecker

161 Brackott Street (Fire Station)

Inspection of the value fire station at the above location indicates that this building is quite count.

The first floor has her required to support the fire engine loads and would probably he all right for most business uses. Although the second floor appears to be sound and was apparently appears to be sound and was apparently the framing would need to be checked apple for each loads as living quarters, the framing would need to be checked apple for each loads as living quarters, the framing would need to be checked appearently the framing would need to be checked appearently the form of the could be established there.

The second floor would need to be equipped with a fire escape or another stairway before the public or more than three persons were to occupy this floor.

There is a roof leak mear the chimney which is probably in the flashing and should be repaired to maintain this mulding. this floor.

he vandals have emaghed the windows these openings should be sealed to prevent damage to this building from the weather.

This building is in a Business I fone, and any prospective bidder this same. Should acquaint himself with the allowable uses and restrictions of this same.

GEM: IL

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

то: Graham W. Watt, City Manager

DATE: July 11, 1966

FROM: Gerald E. Mayberry, Building and Inspections Director SUBJECT. Use of Brackett Street Fire Station by Children's Theater

At your request I have on July 8, 1966 investigated the Brackett Street Fire Station and find the building structurally sound and allowable for use by the above mentioned group subject to the following conditions:

- 1. As there is but one stairway to the second floor, rehearsals and meetings cannot be held on the second floor. This floor may be used for very light storage with not more than two persons on this floor at any one time.
- 2. The rear exit door will need to be provided with a vestibule lock set instead of the heavy wood dead tolt existing.
- 3. Hole on second floor for Fire Department slide pole will need to be securely floored over.
- 4. It is suggested that the one story frame ell approximately 5'x9' of substandard wood frame construction and which I understand was formerly used to store gasoline be demolished. This demolition and enclosure of door leading to ell would need to be done under a building permit which could be issued to the City without charge.

GEH:m

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

Gerald E. Mayberry O: Building and Inspections Director

DATE: July 7, 1966

Graham W. Watt, City Manager

SUBJECT: Use of Brackett Street Fire Station by Children's Theater

The City Council has authorized temporary use of the Brackett Street Fire Station by the Children's Theater for storage of their portable stage and scenery and for meetings and rehearsals by the group.

As a result of some comments made by a member of the public, the Council has conditioned this occupancy upon approval by you of the structural safety of the building bearing in mind the proposed nature of the use and occupancy.

Will you please make such investigation as you may deem necessary and give me a report of your findings indicating whether or not in your opinion the building is sufficiently safe to permit this use.

b1w

RECEIVED. JUL-81956

DEPT. OF BLUG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

CS 12

Coop Of

Mr. Julian H. Orr, City Hanager

August 11, 1960

C. P. Johnson, Chief of Fire Dept.

Fire Station Ladder 3

The fire station at 163 Brackett St., which housed Ladder 3, the piece of apparatus wrecked beyond repair in the accident last month, and which w'll house the new Ladder 3, is one of the oldest fire stations that we have in the city.

Recently I requested Building Inspection Director Sears and Public Buildings Engineer Burnham to assist me in making an inspection of this building so as to determine its stability and size for accommodating the new ladder twuck.

The decision agreed upon after this inspection was that any great expenditure would not be warranted at this time, due to the age of the building and its

It was decided upon by this Department, with the approval of Mr. Burnham and Mr. Sears, that the practical solution for improving this station would be to replace the sections of flooring hearing the weight of the apparatus with new flooring, when the work being done by our own men, and to replace the swinging doors with a new overhead door.

The cost for this work would be \$102. for flooring, with labor furnished by the Pire Department, and a new overhead door at \$215. (installed), making a total of \$317.

It is requested that you give your approval to eliminate the installation of new fluorescent lights in the main floor at Central Station this year, which was scheduled under Capital Outlay, 24-6, and allow us to use this appropriation for the work proposed at Ladder 3. The estimated cost for these lights is just enough to take care of our needs at Ladder 3.

cc: Hr. Sears Mr. Burnham RECEIVED

AUG 11 1960

DEPT. OF BLD'G. INSP.

November 25, 1958

Inquiry- 163 Brackett Street

Mr. Thomas G. O'Connor 163 Brackett Street

cc to: Lester Wallace, Purchasing Agent

Dear ar. O'Connor:

I am sorry that your letter of July 20th addressed to Mr. Wallace, Purchasing Agent and which he referred to me for information under the Zoning Ordinance, has remained unanswered so long - - due to the pressure of other work in this department.

It appears from your letter that you had in mind the possibility of either acquiring or leasing the vacant land beside the Fire Station for parking, and, of course, the policy of the city toward such an enterprise is not a problem for this department to consider.

Under the Zoning Ordinance the property is in an B-1 Business Zone where a parking lot is an allowable use but where there are quite a number of limitations or requirements as to surfacing, surface drainage, fer ing, closeness to property I see that vehicles may be parked, and the number of trucks that may be parked at one time.

It is my impression that at one time this vacant lot of land was used for a playground. If you have an idea that the city would consider such an arrangement as you propose, and you will furnish accurate plan to scale showing the details of the proposition as to approaches over the public sidewalk, arrangement of driveways and each parking space (no parking space to be less than 8 feet wide and 13 feet deep), we will go into the matter further as regards the application of the Zoning Ordinance to your proposition.

Very truly yours,

Warren Mc.Wonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD:m .

, ĝi

Mr. Wallace, and a settlend, Mr.

Mr. Wallace, and to the vocant

Sear Sir, I be the vocant

lot next door to the Fire Station

(a) # 163 Brocket Ist.

I have found out these facts:

I have found out these facts:

I have pland for the lot, He told me ofter checking that he didn't have anything at all in view for the next fow years, Ofter discussing the order with him about making it into a parking lot he advised me to with m. Mac Donald, He said lot has been used in the past for that lot has been used in the past for that purpose, and is still feing used,

it might come under some old coole. I discussed this point with Mr. man.

Donald recretary ofter frist checking letter to Mr. man Donald for a certificate you. As not I have nothing before to my man with a might be so to any improvements that are necessary it wouldn't be worth hand this parking that is now going hearing from you in regards to that is now going hearing from you in regards to this mait.

Homos & O Comor 163 Brockett Lt Prettend, Me.

(B) Libral LD BUSINESS ZONB



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_Third Class Portland, Maine, Oct. 11, 1954

CITY of PORTLAGE

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exect alter remixed in accordance with the I aws of the State of Maine, the Building Code a specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications	ing 2 hing of amenda y
2 (O marks A. stockt Ct	Within Fire Lillius:
Location	Telephone
Owner's name and address	Telephone
Owner's name and address  Lessee's name and address  Contractor's ame and address. <u>Fater Dascanio, 61 Naylan</u>	d St. Telephone 4-2388
Specification	IS Plans 1(0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
11 11	
Last useNo. stories2 HeatStyle	of roof Roofing
Material wood No. stories 22 Heat Styl	C 11 100- AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
Other buildings on same lot	Fee \$ 2.00
Estimated cost \$ 450.	
Consul Description of	New WOIS

To close up one window on second floor next to chimney, to cut in new window about the same location 24" x 36".

To cut in closet second floor to provide room for refrigerator.

To remove existing wardrobes.

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Peter Dascanio

the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BB	ISSUED TO LOUIS DURANT	
	ils of New Work	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Thu	ickness, top	
Material of underpinning	Height Thickness	.,
Material of underpinning	Roof covering	
Kind of roof	of lining	
No. of chimneys	Dressed or full size	
Framing lumber—Kind.	Jodgen heard?	resibingues she bride granner
Corner postsSillsGirt or	iedger boardt	`
Girders	er o C. Pridains in every floor a	fect.
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16	, 2nd, 3rd	***************************************
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	
On centers: 1st flor	, 2nd, 3rd, ro.si	
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd height	}
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?heighti	
	The Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be	e accommodatednumber commercial cars to be actor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed but	commodated.
Will automobile repairing 50 cm	Miscellaneous	
PPROVED:	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a publ Will there be in charge of the above work a persect that the State and City requirements pertobserved? <u>yes</u> City of Portland	rson competent to
Signature of owner by:	Hes P Wascanie	sarariista (Sanatasia), setember

INSPECTION COPY

1) defined by the second of th Total of the first Inspin. closing-in

Inspin. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspin.

Cert, of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice Wadowin Roly Thore seeds in tor form show to stook one el-Cabinet weet accorde The Chick Change out done Ars W. asy 10-25-54 

10.25



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Jings

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to erect alter install the following building structure equipment in Jaccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location Real 163 Brackett Street Ward 6 Within Fire Limits? yes Dist. No.5

Owner's of Lessee's name and address Olty of Postland Telephone \_\_\_\_\_ Telephone Contractor's name and address J. B. Aldrich Cumberland Telephone \_\_\_\_\_\_ Architect's name and address\_ Proposed use of building\_ Other buildings on same lot\_\_\_\_\_

Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Wood No. stories 11 Heat \_\_\_\_\_Style of roof \_\_\_\_\_ Roofing \_\_\_\_ Atorago \_\_\_\_\_No. families\_\_\_\_\_

General Description of New Work

To desolish building 20 x 30

Details of l	New W	ork
--------------	-------	-----

_		Details of New W	ork	
Size, front	- depth	No stories Wainte		to nighest point of roof
Material of foundation.		Thicknesstop	-carm or rock	.bottom
Kind of heat		Type of fuel		of lining
If oil burner, name and	model		Distance	of lining , heater to chimney
Capacity and location of	oil tanks			
Is gas fitting involved?				
Corner posts	_Sills G	ist on laders to 12	of service	
Material columns under	irders	ut or leader poard;		Size
Studs (outside walls ; ad	carrying partitions)	2v4-16" O. C. Cinton a		Size  Max. on centers  Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Si'is at	nd corner posts all or	ne piece in cross section.	x8 or larger. E	Bridging in every floor and flat roof
Joists and rafter::	1st floor	, 2nd	3rd	, roof
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd	3rd	, roof
Maximum span:	13t 1100L	2nd _	2-4	
If one story building with	masonry walls, thick	mess of walls?	., 0.0	
		li a Garage		
No. cars now accommodate	ed on same lot	2.5	to be so comm	odated
Total number commercial of	ars to be accommoda	ited	to be at Johns	odated
Will automobile repairing	be done other than n	ninor repairs to care habit	ttoller et - u - d '	the proposed building?
		Miscellaneous	daily stored in	the proposed building?
Will above work require re	moval or disturbing	of any shade tree on a pul	hlia atmost 2	no
Plans filed as part of this	application?	any smade tree- on a pu	one street:	10
Estimated cost \$		no	_ No. sneets _	
Will there be in charge of	the above work a no	reon compatent to acceptant		Fee \$ .80
are observed? Yes		son competent to see that	the State and C	Fee \$ •00 ity requirements pertaining thereto
	Signature of	owner by	partland /	Link
INSPECTION COPY		A A	7-116	vivici -
		1/		.,1

SPECTFICATIONS FOR STRENGTHEALING THE FIRST FLADE OF LADDER 3 HOUSE AT 161 BRAUMETT STREET

December 31, 1936

- 1. The intent of this work is 's strengthen the first floor of the Ladder flouse by introducing steel beens supported mostly by wally columns, beneath the existing floor joints, the steel beams to be located as nearly as possible directly beneath the tracks of the woodle of the truck as it is backed int. the house of indicated on sketch entitled "Proposed strengthening pinn, first floor, was a findicated on sketch entitled "Proposed strengthening pinn, first floor, was a findicated on sketch entitled "Proposed strengthening pinn, first floor, was a findicated on the strengthening pinn, first floor, was a findicated that find the work included in this specification and in the plan remains the first pinning for the work included in this specification and in the plan remains the first pinning for the work included in this specification and in the plan remains the first pinning pinn, first floor, was a first pinning pinning pinn, first floor, was a first pinning be performed by a single contractor who shall furnish all lebor, equipment and material necessary to complete the work and who shall be responsible for varilying all dimensions on the job and seeing to it that the steel is introduced approvide they directly beneath the tracks of the trucks whoels.
- The steel beams on the ends toward Brackett Street will bear upon an existing stone foundation wall, if the existing wall at these wints is not found in good condition, the contractor unall remove a sufficient section of the wall and rebuild with concrete or stone tail in coment morter so as to give a firm and flat bearing for the beams. These ends of the beams are to be anchored securely to the existing wall.
- Standard steel caps featened without brackets and standard a wifffened steel base plates are to be provided for all cally columns. The caps are to be boilted to the steel bases. The column beneath the columns cut out and a concrete footer provided in each case in such a way that the base plate and perhaps the bottom of the column isself will be embedded in the concrete, thus affording necura anchorage and in s ch a way that the concrete beneath the base plate and the suil or other material beneath the new concrete will not be overloaded in bearing or otherwise.
- 4. The wally columns are to be of such a length an: the work po.formed in such a way that all of the existing wooden joints will bear firmly and tightly on the top flenge of the beam. In order to accomplish this cutting the existing on the top flenge of the beam. In order to accomplish this cutting the existing joists to overcome any inequalities in the levels of the lower edges of the joists will be perferred over wedging. The top flanges of the steel bears of it be punched for fastening each joist to both bears by means of one-half luch by three inch lag bolts up through the top flange of the steel bear and extending into the wooden joist. These lag bolts are to be staggered so that each boil will be on the opposite side of the web of the steel bear from the bolt next to it. Three inches he will be one holding is to be out in between and securely suited by eight inches sould wooden bridging is to be cut in between and socurely spiked between all existing floor joists directly over the center line of the two steal becas before the work of erecting the steel is commenced.
- 5. The contractor is to be responsible for getting all steel into the building. If it is found that difficulty will be experienced in getting the lengths of steel beens shown into the building without cutting special openings for them, it is quite possible that a different arrangement of hally columns may be arranged and thus a different longth of steel becar.

. 376

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Glass MAR 1, 1937

Portland, Maine, March 17, 1987

he INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to crost after install the lottowing of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:  Location 162 Brackett Street Ward 6 Within Fire Limits?  Owner's or Lossee's name and address City of Portland  Contractor's name and address Megauler & Jones Co., 85 Pearl St.  (F.W. Cunninghem & Sons, sub-contractors)	plans and specifications, if  yes Dist. No. 5  Telephone  Telephone
Architect's name and address Proposed use of building Ledder #3	No. families
Other buildings on same lotNo. of sheetsNo. of sheets	Fee \$75
Description of Present Building to be Altered  Material brick No. stories 2 Heat Style of roof pitch  Last use Ledder #3	No. families
General Description of New Work	

To strengthen floor as per Fire Dept. plens

		n of heating apparatus which	is to be taken out	separately by and in the name of
e heating contractor.	De	etails of New Work	nge grade to top o	fallateliterini is walter
	No of	ories Height aver	rage grade to highe	est point of root
To be erected on solid or fil	led land?		bo	hickness
faterial of foundation		Thickness, top	<u></u> т	hickness
		H AIGHT		
4/3	701	. Root coverin	7	
· • •				
*a		Turns of file		O
. '	aut Cink	on ladger board?		31242
1153.79		Ciwa		Oli Concoro———
51 35 37 1	carrying partitions) 2x	4-16" O. C. Girders ox	0 01 161 Borr	·
its and rafters:		9nd	, 3rd	, roof
च्यो <i>वस्थ्ये</i>	4.4.0	2nd	, 3rd	, root
renters:	4 . 0	2nd	, 3rd	, root
mum span:	1st noor.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		height?
y building wit	h masonry walls, thicki	less of wans		-
/ \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		If a Garage		4
y accomm	ied on same lot	, t	o be accommodate	d
commercia	l cars to be accommodat	ed		44 1111 - 3
$I^{ao} = I_{ao} I_{ao}$	ng be done other than r	ninor repairs to cars habi	tually stored in the	proposed building?
1.2.43. 1		Miscellaneous		
k require	e removal or disturbing	of any shade tree on a p	ablic street?	no no nectaining thereto
Charge	of the above work a p	erson competent to see the	it the State and Ci	ty requirements per taming the
al la l	·	Or Magnife	a Zones Co.	
	Signature o	By M	bert III	)arbour 6
	*			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,